TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		09/19/2008	Chartered Bank: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE KLI LEARNING CORPORATION	
Street Address:	68 Dorrance Street, Box 382	
City:	Providence	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	02903	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2435251	LOGICBAY
Registration Number:	2550894	LOGICBUILDER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3036293450

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-629-3400

Email: burtner.jody@dorsey.com Dorsey & Whitney LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1400 Wewatta Street, Suite 400 Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202-5549

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	515838-6	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jody L. Burtner, Senior Paralegal	
SIGNATURE:	/Jody L. Burtner/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/16/2022	

Total Attachments: 3

source=SILICON VALLEY BANK Dated Release of Grant of Intellectual Property Security Interest#page1.tif source=SILICON VALLEY BANK Dated Release of Grant of Intellectual Property Security Interest#page2.tif source=SILICON VALLEY BANK Dated Release of Grant of Intellectual Property Security Interest#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007851 FRAME: 0352

900720508

RELEASE OF GRANT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF GRANT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is effective as of September 19, 2008, and is granted, to THE KLI LEARNING CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, with offices at 68 Dorrance Street, Box 382, Providence, Rhode Island 02903 (the "Grantee"), by and from SILICON VALLEY BANK, a California-chartered bank, with its principal place of business at 3003 Tasman Drive, Santa Clara, California 95054 (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, the Grantor and Grantee entered into an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated June 8, 2006 (the "Security Agreement") granting the Grantor a security interest in and lien on certain Trademark Collateral (as defined below);

WHEREAS, the Grantor and Grantee and the other parties thereto, entered into a Loan and Security Agreement dated June 8, 2006, (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Loan Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office against the Trademark Collateral identified on Exhibit A on June 22, 2006, at Reel 3335, Frame 0689; and

WHEREAS, the Grantee has satisfied all of the obligations under the Security Agreement and Loan Agreement and has requested that the Grantor terminate and release its security interests in and liens on the Trademark Collateral as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Capitalized terms used herein without definition are used as defined in the Loan Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Grantor hereby terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in and liens on the following collateral of the Grantee (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"):

all right, title and interest to any trademark and service mark rights, slogans, trade dress, and tradenames, trade styles, whether registered or not, applications to register and registrations of the same and like protections, and the entire goodwill of the business of Grantee connected with and symbolized by such trademarks, including without limited those set forth on Exhibit A (the "<u>Trademarks</u>"); all amendments, extensions, renewals, and extensions of the Trademarks; and all proceeds and products of the foregoing, including without limitation all payments under insurance or any indemnity or warranty payable in respect of any of the foregoing.

3. <u>Reassignment</u>. The Grantor hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to the Grantee, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by the Grantor, all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.

[SIGNATURE ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007851 FRAME: 0353

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

Title:

SIL	ICON VALLEY BANK
Ву:	
	Name: Mo Nik-Ahd

Manager,

CAS

Signed: 8/26/2022

Sr.

EXHIBIT A

United States Trademarks:

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Country
LOGICBAY	2435251	Mar. 13, 2001	United States
LOGICBUILDER	2550894	Mar. 19, 2002	United States

RELEASE OF GRANT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST (SILICON VALLEY BANK)

4865-9784-7854\1

RECORDED: 09/16/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007851 FRAME: 0355